
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF PLYMOUTH 
 

HOT MIX ASPHALT 
PRICES 

 
 

OPEN BIDS 
 

10:00 A.M. MARCH 8, 2018 
 

AT: PLYMOUTH  
CITY HALL, 3400 PLYMOUTH BOULEVARD 

PLYMOUTH MINNESOTA 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF BIDS 
 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER 
 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

PROPOSAL 
 

 
 
 



 
NOTICE OF BIDS 

 
HOT MIX ASPHALT MATERIALS 

 
CITY OF PLYMOUTH, MINNESOTA 

 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids will be received by the City of Plymouth at Plymouth City Hall 
located at 3400 Plymouth Boulevard  until 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, March 8, 2018 at which time they 
will be publicly opened and read aloud. 
 
Bids are being requested on Hot Mix Asphalt Materials for 2018. 
 
All bids shall be submitted on forms provided which will be furnished free to each bidder upon request.  
Contractors desiring a copy of the Bid Forms and Contract Documents may obtain them from the City of 
Plymouth Web Site at www.plymouthmn.gov/bids or by contacting Torrey Keith, Street Maintenance 
Manager, at 14900 23rd Av. N, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447 or Telephone: (763) 509-5992. 
 
No bidder may withdraw their bid within forty five (45) days after scheduled time of opening bids 
without the consent of the City. 
 
The City of Plymouth reserves the right to reject any/or all bids or parts of bids and to waive any 
informalities therein and to accept that bid which is in the best interest of the City of Plymouth as 
determined by the City Council. 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated: February 15, 2018  

http://www.plymouthmn.gov/bids


 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER 
 

 
1.  Sealed Bids will be accepted until 10:00 A.M. March 8, 2018. 
 
2.  Bids shall be in sealed envelopes endorsed "Hot Mix Asphalt Prices ". 
 
3.  Bids shall be submitted on the proposal form herewith attached and shall be in accordance with 

attached specifications. 
 
4.  The bid tabulations and recommendations will be submitted to the City Council for consideration at 

the first available regular meeting after the opening of the bids. 
 

  



SPECIFICATIONS 
 
It is the City’s intend to seek competitive bids for Hot Mix Asphalt materials needed for work during 
2018 for street repairs and paving streets and over bike/walking trails. 
 
All Hot Mix Asphalt materials are to meet Minnesota Department of Transportation Standards and 
Specifications. 
 
All Hot Mix Asphalt Material will be picked up by the City. 
 
In determining the low bidder for a particular job site, the City will factor in $3.00 per mile from the Hot 
Mix plant to the job site in recognition of the City’s hauling costs.  Multiple bids may be approved 
because the low bid for a job site may be dependent upon the distance from the Hot Mix plant to a 
particular job site. 
 
The City reserves the right to purchase asphalt from another responsible bidder in cases of long waiting 
lines, breakdown of plant equipment, and if the quality and quantity of asphalt is not available.  
 
Last year the City purchased approximately 13,000 tons of Hot Mix Asphalt materials from various 
suppliers.   

 

  



PROPOSAL FOR 2018 
HOT MIX ASPHALT MATERIALS 

CITY OF PLYMOUTH 
 

PROPOSAL OF:   
 
ADDRESS:   
 
PHONE:  __________________________________________________________________ 
 
SIGNATURE:_______________________________________________________________ 
 
 
We propose to furnish Hot Mix Asphalt Material for 2018 as listed below. This is a price per ton  
picked up by the City. 
 
 
LV3 NW       $_____________________per ton 
 
LV4 WEAR       $_____________________per ton 
 
SPNWB230       $_____________________per ton 
 
SPWEA240       $_____________________per ton 
 
SPWEA340       $_____________________per ton 
 
41A        $_____________________per ton 
 
42A        $_____________________per ton 
 
Fine Mix       $_____________________per ton 
 
Curb Mix       $_____________________per ton 
 
___________________________    $_____________________per ton 
 
___________________________    $_____________________per ton 
 
___________________________    $_____________________per ton 
 
___________________________    $_____________________per ton 
 
 
 
Please list any discounts for large quantities or early payment below: 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 


